
SATURDAY   14�12�2024  14 CHENNAI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
DEPARMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, 
KANUPUR IRRIGATION PROJECT 

AT/PO- BASUDEVPUR, DIST-KEONJHAR, ODISHA 
PIN-758047 e-mail: ccekipbpur@gmail.com  

"e"- PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
Bid Identification No. CCE, KIP (KRC&BD)-02 /2024-25 

(Pertaining to Kanpur Rehabilitation Camps & Building Division, Basudevpur) 

1. Name of the Work As per Detailed Tender Call Notice 
2. Total No. of Package 03 (Three Nos. of individual Work) 
3. Estimated cost From 329.52 Lakh to 674.06 Lakh 
4. Period of completion 15 (Fifteen) Calendar Months includ-

ing rainy season. 
5. Class of Contractor "A" and "Special" Class Contractor 
6. Date & time of availabil-

ity of bid document in the 
portal

Dt.19.12.2024 from 10.00 Hours to 
Dt.02.01.2025 up to 17.00 Hours. 

7. Last date / Time for receipt 
of bids in the portal

02.01.2025 up to 17.00 Hours. 

8. Date & Time of opening of 
tender (Technical Bid)

03.01.2025 at 11.00 Hours. 

9. Name and address of the 
Officer Inviting Bid

Er. Prasad Ranjan Panda Chief 
Construction Engineer, Kanupur 
Irrigation Project At/PO- Basudevpur, 
Dist- Keonjhar, Odisha-758047

Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement portal 
https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in Sd/- (Er. Prasad Ranjan Panda) 

Chief Construction Engineer, Kanupur Irrigation  
Project, Basudevpur, Keonjhar, OdishaOIPR-32012/11/0002/2425

A-729

 DEBTS RECOVERY  TRIBUNAL - II, CHENNAI
����������������������������������������������������� 
���������������������������������������������

����������������
In

���������������
����������������
BANK OF BARODA
Egmore Branch, No.123, R.L. Road,
Egmore, Chennai -600 008.
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

-Vs-
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
To: 
�������������������������������������� ������������������������������������
Street, Flat 3A, 3rd Floor, The Varisite Vista, Kilpauk, Chennai -600 010.  
��������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������S/o.Late R. S. Lohia, No. 16, Vasu Street, Flat 3A, 
3rd Floor, The Varisite Vista, Kilpauk, Chennai -600 010.
��������������������W/o.Surya Prakash Lohia, No. 16, Vasu Street, Flat 3A, 
3rd Floor, The Varisite Vista, Kilpauk, Chennai -600 010.

DEMAND NOTICE
������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������
��� ������ ��� ���� ����������� ����������� ������ ����������� ����� ���������
��������� ����� ������������ ������� ��� ��� ������������ ��� ���� ��������
���������� ������� ������ ��������� ��������� �� ���� �������� ��� ������� ���
Rs.5,38,48,223.88p (Rupees Five Crore thirty Eight Lakhs Forty Eight 
���������� ���� �������� ������� ������ ���� ������ ������� ������ ������
����� �������� ��������� ��� ���� ���� ���� ��������� ���� ����� ��� ������� ��� ��� ������ 
21.03.2020 till the date of realization, is due against you, jointly and severally. 
��� ������������������������������������������������������������������ of the  
� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������
3.  You are further put on notice that in terms of Rule 16 of the Second Schedule 

��������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
competent to mortgage, charge, lease or otherwise deal with any property 
�������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ��������������������������������������� ��������������������������������� 
��� and report compliance of payment. 

5. ����� ������� ������� ��� ���� ���������� ��� ����� ���������� ������ ����
��������������������������������������� ���������������������������
�����������������.

� ������ ������ ��� ����� ���� ����� ��� ����� ��������� ��� ����� ���� 12th� ���� ���
��������������.

S. SOFIN ROSE
RECOVERY OFFICER

�����������
PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANGE OF NAME
I, SANDHYA PARMAR ASHOK,  

wife of Akshhay Kumar  
born on 21st June 1987  

(District of Birth: Chennai), 
residing at Flat No.103,  
1st Floor, Sindur Lotus 

Apartment, Near Padma 
Nursing Home, No. 424 (755/2), 

Chathurbhujadoss Road, 
Kilpauk, Chennai – 600 010, 
shall henceforth be known as 

SANDDHYA PARMAR.
Place : Chennai
Date : 12-12-2024

CHANGE OF NAME
I, AKSHAY KUMAR JAIN,  
son of Mahaveerchand Jain  

born on 28th July 1986  
(District of Birth: Tiruvallur ), 

residing at Flat No.103,  
1st Floor, Sindur Lotus 

Apartment, Near Padma 
Nursing Home, No. 424 (755/2), 

Chathurbhujadoss Road, 
Kilpauk, Chennai – 600 010, 
shall henceforth be known as 

AKSHHAY KUMAR.
Place : Chennai
Date : 12-12-2024

CHANGE OF NAME
My son, A. NEEL DAFARIA,  

born on 17th June 2016  
(District of Birth: Chennai), 

residing at Flat No. 11,  
3rd Floor, Sri Nivas 

Apartments, No. 85/32,  
New Avadi Road, 

Kilpauk Garden Colony, 
Chennai-600010, shall 

henceforth be known as  
NEEL KUMAR

Akshhay Kumar (Father)
Chennai, 6th April 2023. 

CHANGE OF NAME
My daughter,  

A. RUTVI JAIN,  
born on 2nd April 2018 

(District of Birth: Chennai), 
residing at Flat No. 11, 3rd 
Floor, Sri Nivas Apartments, 
No. 85/32, New Avadi Road,  

Kilpauk Garden Colony, 
Chennai- 600010, shall 
henceforth be known as 

RUTHVI RANI
Akshhay Kumar (Father)

Chennai, 6th April 2023. 

CHANGE OF NAME
My daughter,  

BEATRICE MICA SAMUEL, 
daughter of Thiru N. Shankar, 

born on 1st June 2024 
(District of Birth: Tiruvallur), 
residing at No. 5/1, Budhar 
Street, Nadavana Mettur, 
Avadi, Chennai-600 071, 

shall henceforth be
known as  

S. BEATRIZ MICA
J. Estherjaba Sneha (Mother)

Chennai, 25th November 2024.

E-Mail-serwcirclesbp@yahoo.com
Office order No. 3536   // Dated. 10.12.2024

1st corrigendum 
Bid Identification No. Road Tender Online RWCSBP-06/2024-25.

O-885:      Following modifications are hereby made to the notice inviting tender vide this office 
Bid ID No. Road Tender Online RWCSBP-06/2024-25.
1. The availability of tender online for bidding may be read as 23.12.2024 from 11.00 AM to 06.01.2025 

up to 5.00PM instead of from 02.12.2024 from 11.00 AM to 16.12.2024 up to 5.00 PM.
2. The last date & time for seeking clarification may be read as 04.01.2025 up to 5.00 PM 

instead of 13.12.2025 up to 5.00 PM.
3. The date & time of technical opening bid may be read as 07.01.2025 at 11.00 AM instead of 

17.12.2024 at 11.00 AM.
All other terms and condition remain unchanged. 

OIPR- 25091/11/0013/2425             Sd/- Chief Construction Engineer, R.W. Circle, Sambalpur

E-Mail-serwcirclesbp@yahoo.com
Office order No. 3541   // Dated. 10.12.2024

1st corrigendum 
Bid Identification No. Road Tender Online RWCSBP-07/2024-25.

O-886:      Following modifications are hereby made to the notice inviting tender vide this office 
Bid ID No. Road Tender Online RWCSBP-07/2024-25.
1. The availability of tender online for bidding may be read as 23.12.2024 from 11.00 AM to 06.01.2025 

up to 5.00PM instead of from 02.12.2024 from 11.00 AM to 16.12.2024 up to 5.00 PM.
2. The last date & time for seeking clarification may be read as 04.01.2025 up to 5.00 PM 

instead of 13.12.2025 up to 5.00 PM.
3. The date & time of technical opening bid may be read as 07.01.2025 at 11.00 AM instead of 

17.12.2024 at 11.00 AM.
All other terms and condition remain unchanged. 

OIPR- 25091/11/0014/2425             Sd/- Chief Construction Engineer, R.W. Circle, Sambalpur

YOU CAN’T WAIT FOR INSPIRATION. 
YOU HAVE TO GO AFTER IT WITH A CLUB 
❯ JACK LONDON

GETTING 
INFORMATION 

OFF THE 
INTERNET IS 

LIKE TAKING A 
DRINK FROM A 
FIRE HYDRANT

MITCHELL KAPOR


